
Tuesday, June 9WW, meteers*
9.34a.m. From Opera
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. E. C. Walsh
10.15 Music for the Piano
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review,
by Wynne Colgan (NZBS) (a repetitionof last night’s broadcast from 1YA); The
Ambassadress; Scenes from N.Z. Lwe-
The School Bus (NZBS)
41.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.37 p.m. Country Journal (NZBS)2.0 Take It From Here (BBC) (a repe-tition of Friday’s broadcast from 1YA)
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture: Oberon Weber
Tatiana’s Letter Scene (Eugen Onegin)
Symphony No. 3 in D, Qp. 20 (Polish)

Tchaikovski
3.30 The Caravan. Passes
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Accordion Interlude
4.30 Light Concert
5. 0 Music Hall Varieties
5.15 Children’s "session: Michael plays
examination pieces, and R. W. Roach
talks about the Zoo
5.45 The Vincent’ Lopez Orchestra6. 0 Market Reports
Popular Artists
7.10 In Your Garden This Week (R, L.}
Thornton)
7.30 p.m. Pem Sheppard’s Dance Band
with Edwin DulT (Studio)
7.50 ken Griffin (organ)8. 0 Frank Black’s Singing |Americans|with the Concert Hall String Quartet and|Earl Wild (piano)
8.28 Time for Music (BBG)
9.30 The London Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Antal Dorati
Ballet Music: Beau. Danube Strauss

10. O Xavier Cugat’s Orchestra
710.30 Close down

UVC son
6.0 p.m. Dinner Music7.0 Andre Segovia and the New Lon-
don Orchestra conducted by Alec Sher-
man
Guitar. Concerto Tedesco

7.21 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
Roumanian Folk Dances

Bartok-Szekely
7.30 The Novel in N.Z.: M. K. Josephtalks about the N.ZNovel since 1939(NZBS))
7.45 Hans Hotter (baritone)Songs by Schuman and Schubert8.0 THE NATIONALORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Warwick-BraithwaiteOverture: Leonora, NOPiano Concerto Ney 5 in r Flat, Op.»°73 (Emperor) ~ Beethoven
Soloist: Louis KentnerInterval j

Symphony No. 3« infE Flat, Op. 55(Eroica) » Beethoven
(From the. Town

10.0 (approx.) Claudio Muzio (soprano)
and. Francesco Merli 4tenor)
‘ Duet from Act 1 of Otello Verdi
10.30 "lose down

OVD Avekeage
5. Op.ms. Melody Mixture */4h
5.45 The. Thesaurus. Singers’ ‘0 The Andre Kostelanetz‘Orchestra:15 Officer Crosby .° 4
.30 Light and f

O Frank Black. and his’Chorus andthe Allen Roth Ensemble.
30 Radio Rotunda. >45 Loca} -Artists on° Lady on the Screen (BBC) (firstbroadcast)
8.30 Dance Bands and Vocalists
Commonwealth Variety Stars

le
small Jazz Groups

70. O istrict Weather Forecast
Close down

OSGGD MHANEARED
7. Oaim. breakfast session
7.45 Weather Report and Tides
8. 0 Junior: Requests9.0 Women’s News from Town (Eliz~
abeth Bauman)
9415 §=leserved
9.30+ Rivertown
9.45 The strauge Lite of Deacon Brodie70. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Melody Fare
6.45 Variety Time7-2 Songtime .

7.15 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.30 Turntable Rhythm

6.
6
6
7.

7.
7
8.

8.1 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)8.30 Concert Miniatures: The HenryWeber Orchestra, with Naney Carr (so-
prano) (VOA)
8.45 Of kings and Queens: Elizabethan
Village, a talk by Margot Campbell9. 4 The Music of Lionel Monckton: The
BBC Opera Chorus and Orchestra con-ducted by Stanford Robinson (BBC)10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)10.30 Close down

XA area
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 Weather Report3. 0 Musical Mailbox: Cambridge9.30 Rbythm of the Waltz
9.45 Music of Ivor Novello
10. O Rivertown
10.16 The Black Mantilla
10.30 The Dark Cod
10.45 String Ensembles
11. © Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-pers’ Guide; Kitty Foyle; OverseasFashion News 4

12. 0 Lunch .usic
1. Op.m. Theatre Memories
1.15 contralto Recital
1.30 Lady in Distress
eS. 2 Close down
6. 0 Men and Maids Harmonise
6.15 Destination Venus
6.30 keyboard Technique
6.45 Accordion Rhythm7. 0 Sabotage
7.15 . Harp in the South7.30 On a Parisien Note
7.45 In Cabaret Style
8. 0 Frankton Stock Sale Report8.15 English. Orchestras
8.30 Iris Price (soprano) and FredaPatrick (contralto)
Duets:
Ah, How HappyThe Fairies’ song Purcell
Lullaby Elgar(Studio)

8.45 More Earl, Waikato History, thefirst of six talks by J. H, Penniket
9. 4 America Sings: Leonard Warren(baritone) (VOA)
ZB Book Review (NZBS)

10. 0 The Wayne king Show (VOA)
10.30 Close down

UNS done Re
9.36 am. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. 0 The London Philharmonic Orchestra
10.15... Lily Pons (soprano)
10.30 Piano Patterns
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Stars of the Concert Hall
Page
At the Console; Reginald Foort12.0 Lunch Musi¢

12.33 p.m. Farny Talk: The History ofGrasses and Clovers-Perennial Ryvegrass,
by G.. 3. Harris of D.S.LR. (NZBS)a... Musie While You Work
2.30 Accordion Interlude
2.45 John Hendrik (tenor)3.0 Barnabas von Geczy’s Orchestra

3.15 London Studio Recital
Freflerick Thurston (clarinet) and Gerald
Gover (piano)
Rhapsody in G Minor, Op. 79

i Brahms-Gébhard
Hillandale Waltzes Babin
A Truro Maggot Brown

(BBC)
Voices in HarmonyCharles Williams and his Orchestra
Musical ComedyFor Our Younger Listeners: Days‘ith Eskimo Children, and KidnappedMusic in the Modern Manner
Dinner Musie
Stephen Foster Memories :

Hamilton Stock Market Report
Kenneth Werner (Australian bari-NOMOOT

TaHSp

a=
OSHC

.
tone)
Wunderbar
Were Thine That Special Face PorterJust a Wearyin’ for You Jacobs-BondTill I Wake Woodforde-Finden

(NZBS)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 A Case for Cleveland
10.10 Music of Jerome Kern
10.30 Close down

Ry one e6.30 am. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHlutt Valley, and Marlborough Weather
Forecast
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional service
10.30 The Guy Lombardo Show11. 0 Women’s Session: Plays and Play-ers, by Beatrice. Ashton; The Origin of
Nursery Rhymes, by Barbara Cooper(NZBS); Opening Night: Backstage, by
Ngaio. Marsh (NZBS)11.30 Featured Singer: Marian Anderson11.45 Reginald Poort (organ)
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: lvorakOverture: Carnival
serenade in D Minor, Op. 44
tee Golden Spinning Wheel, Op, 1093. The citadel
Music While You Work
To Have and To Hold

4:30 Khythm Parade
5. 0 The salon Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Tuesday Night
story, and Query Man’s Quiz5.45 Popular Parade6. 0 What's in the Name? Puketutu

(NZBS)
6. 5 Tea Dance
7.15 Her Majesty’s Customs: 51) Years
Ago, Personalities and Occasions, the
third talk in which W. H. Graham re-.calls early ony

in the N.Z. Customs
NZBS)

7.30 Take it From Here (BBC)
(To be repeated from 2YA at 11.30 on
Friday)
8. 0 Danee Musie
8.30 Variety Cavalcade: Billy Bennett.Malcolm McEachern, Cieely Courtneidge
and Maurice Chevalier
9.30 Jay Wilbur Strings10. 0 Wages of Virtue10.30 Close down

2} Y Cc 660kc. 455m.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music

i

Fe Ruth Pearl (violin), Marie Vande-
wart (cello) and Dorothy Davies (piano)rrio T. Vaughan(Studio)

| 7.15 Isobe! Baillie (soprano)
|
7.27 llona kKabos .and Louis Kentner
(duo-pianists)Duets for Children Walton,7.40 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Simple Symphony Britten8.0 The Worm That Never Turned: Alight-hearted programme about silk and
the silk Worm (BBC)

; (A repetition of 2YC’s broadcast on the
:
2nd May)
8.30 Suzanne Danco (soprano) with theCincinnati Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Thor Johnson
Nuits d’Ete, Op. 7 Berlioz

9. 0 The National Orchestra conducted
by Warwick Braithwaite
Symphony No. 36, in C, K.425 (Linz)

zartSuite: El Amor Brujo
Rhapsody in © Minor Liszt

(NZBS)
(10. O Florence Hooton (cello) and
Gerald Moore (piano)Suite Italienne Stravinsky10.17 Tito Schipa (tenor)
Songs by Scarlatti

10.30 Close down

QV Micke29m|7. Op Variety
| 7.30 Addinsell Wrote These
| 7.45 Unwilling Masquerade
/ 8. 0 The Man Who Leads. the Band:
/
Ambrose

|
8.30 Chips

|

2. Oo Ye Olde Time Music Hall
9.30 Barchester Towers (BBC)
10. O. District Weather Forecast
Close down

QXG 1010 ke. 297 -m.
| 7. Oa.m, Kreakfast Session ‘

7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)
9.15 Famous Frauds ‘

9.30 Harp in the South
9.45 Drama of Medicine
710. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Twenty Questions7.0 Les Baxter and his Orchestra
7.15 Variety Time
7.30 fordon Machae
7.45 Light and Bright8.4 For the Farmer: Some aspects of
Pig Feeding, by J. KR. Dixon, Supervisorof the Tairawhiti Pig Council (Studio)
-~8.15 Burl tves Sings8.30 Jones Junior
|
8.45 Kawiez anti Landauer (duo-pianists)i's. 3 Family Aloum
9.45 Mario | Lanza (tenor) and theCharies Willams Orchestra
10.
po
Old Time Dances :10 Close down

9.34 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Master Music
40.45 Miss Billy
11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 South Sea Melodies

atts,

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
' Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.36,

)
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.9.4 Correspondence School Session9.30 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Tuberculosis, Con-
tagion, Heredity and Detection
* p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements, including
results from N.Z. ond North Island Sheep
Dog Trial Championships
45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
0 Overseas and N.Z. News
15 Ships and Shipping, by S. D. Waters

6.
9.
as

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
MONDAY, JUNE 8

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest Jenner, Christ-church.
1.47-2. 0 The World We Live In.
2.45-3. 0 French Broadcast to Schools.

TUESDAY, JUNE 9
1.25-1.40 p.m. Here Lies Adventure: "Black Beauty" (Part 1), by AnnaSewell (Arnold Roseveare).
1.40-2. 0 Trave] Talk: "With the Masai," Wandering Herdsmen ofAtrica (BBC).

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10
1,.25-1.45 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by Keith Newson, Christ-church,
1.45-2. 0 Storytime for Juniors: "Brer Bear and Brer Bullfrog" (Allona

Priestley).
: THURSDAY, JUNE 11
1.30-2. 0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted by T. J.

Young, Wellington.
FRIDAY, JUNE 12

1.25-1.40 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Owen Jensen, Welling-ton,
140-2. 0 New Zealand in the World: Poland (Cecil and Celia Manson).


